RESOLUTION 18-19

REVISING RESOLUTIONS 10-11, 09-33, 06-28, 05-31, 01-42, 97-63, 11-52 AND 16-47, ADOPTING NEW
FEE SCHEDULE FOR DOG LICENSE FEES AND REMUNERATION OF ISSUING AND RECORDING

DOG LICENSES.

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners of St, Clair County, pursuant to M.S.A. 12.516, has the
authority to prescribe the fees necessary to properly finance the Animal Control Program for the County of St.

Clair, Michigan, and

WHEREAS, the current fee schedule has been in effect since December o™ 2016

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that effective Janvary 1, 2019, the following fee schedule

shall be in effect:

ANNUAL LICENSE FEES: (applies to those dogs who have reached four (4) months of age - with a

current Rabies Vaccination administered by an accredited veterinarian.

Male and Female Dogs (Un-sterilized)
1 Year License
3 Year License

Male and Female Dogs (Spayed/Neutered)
1 Year License
3 Year License

Late Fee

$22.00
$65.00

$12.00
$35.00

$25.00

Late Fee in addition to annual license fee if license is not purchased within thirty (30) days of

expiration date

Service Dog License Fee

No Fee

Proof must be shown in accordance with the State of Michigan Service Dog Requirements

Replacement/Lost License Fee

Annual dog license expires on rabies anniversary or expiration date

ANNUAL KENNEL FEES:
Consent Kennel (5 to 8 dogs)

Commercial Kennels
5 to 20 dogs
21 to 40 dogs
41 to 60 dogs

Re-inspection Fee
All kennel fees double if paid after May 31*

ANIMAL SHELTER SERVICE:
Disposal of personally owned deceased animals brought in for disposal
Quarantine of personally owned animals
Owned Animal Surrender Fee
Rabies Specimen Shipping
Euthanasia of owned dogs
Euthanasia of owned cats and small household pets

No Fee

$50.00

$60.00
$70.00
$80.00

$10.00

$15.00
$10.00 per day
$25.00
$15.00
$50.00
$25.00




RECLAIM FEES:

First Offense $30.00 plus $10.00 per
day
Veterinarian Care $10.00
Rabies Vaccinations $15.00
Second Offense $50.00 plus $10.00 per
day
Veterinarian Care $10.00
Rabies Vaccinations $15.00
Third Offense $70.00 plus $10.00 per
day
Veterinarian Care $10.00
Rabies Vaccinations $15.00
ADOPTION FEES (ANIMAL SALES):
Dogs $120.00*
Cats $75.00%
*includes spay/neuter, vaccinations and license if applicable
RESCUE FEES:
Dogs and cats N/C
PERSONAL SERVICE CHARGES BY ANIMAL CONTROL OFFICER:
Pickup of owned healthy dogs (includes Surrender Fee for one pet) $50.00
Pickup of owned deceased dogs and cats for disposal $50.00
Pickup of stray dogs N/C
REMUNERATION FOR ISSUING AND RECORDING DOG LICENSES:
Payment to Treasurers and other agents selling dog licenses, per license issued $1.50

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, the Animal Control Director may alter this fee schedule for special

events and promotions with approval of the Administrator/Controller.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this fee schedule shall remain in full force and effect until further

action by this Board of Commissioner, and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all resolutions and parts of resolutions in conflict with this

resolution, are to the extent of the conflict, hereby rescinded.

DATED: October 18, 2018

Reviewed and approved by:

Gﬁry A. Fletcher

County Corporation Counsel
1411 Third Street

Port Huron, MI 48060




